## RESOLUTION NO. 4-24-124 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

## **RESOLUTION TO INTRODUCE 2024 MAIN STREET HIGHLAND PARK BUDGET**

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highland Park that the following statements of revenues and appropriations shall constitute the Main Street Highland Park Budget for the year 2024;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that said Budget be published in the Home News Tribune, Asbury Park, NJ, in the issue of April 21, 2024.

The Governing Body of the Borough of Highland Park does hereby approve the following as the Main Street Highland Park Budget for the year 2024:

Income	
Municipal Contribution	60,000.00
Special Assessment (BID)	180,044.00
Other Revenue (fees, sponsorships, grants)	185,750.00
Total Income	<u>\$ 425,794.00</u>
Expenses	
Administration and General	233,330.00
Design (lighting, planters, facade grants)	71,000.00
Promotions and Economic Revitalization	121,425.00
Total Expense	\$ 425,755.00
Budget Surplus/(Deficit)	<u>\$ 39.00</u>

Notice is hereby given that the Main Street Highland Park Budget and Resolution was approved by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Highland Park, County of Middlesex, on April 16, 2024.

A hearing on the Main Street Highland Park/Business Improvement District Budget will be held at the Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Council Meeting in Borough Hall, 221 So. 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Highland Park, NJ 08904 at which time and place objections to said Budget and Resolution for the year 2024 may be presented.

ROLL CALL: Ayes: Canavera, George, Hale, Hersh, Kim-Chohan, Postelnik Nays: None Absent: None Abstain: None

Introduced and approved on first reading April 16, 2024.

I, Jennifer Santiago, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Highland Park, New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Highland Park Borough Council at a meeting held on April 16, 2023.

Council Member	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Canavera	Х			
George	Х			
Hale	Х			
Hersh	Х			
Kim-Chohan	Х			
Postelnik	Х			

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTES

Jennifer Santiago, Borough Clerk